Posted on official bulletin board on Monday, July 24, 2023 at 3:00 p.m.

7/24/2023 CSO 1:43 PM

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FWHS 2024 AGENCY PLAN & A SIGNIFICANT AMENDMENT TO THE 5-YEAR PLAN

Thursday, September 21, 2023 6:00 p.m.

Fort Worth Housing Solutions Administration Office 1407 Texas Street., Fort Worth, TX

In compliance with the Quality Housing & Work Responsibility Act of 1998, Fort Worth Housing Solutions (FWHS) developed an Agency Plan, consisting of a 2024 Annual Plan for operations of the Public Housing and Housing Choice Voucher Programs. A Public Hearing will be held on September 21, 2023, to receive comments regarding the contents of the proposed 2024 Plan & a significant amendment to the 5-Year Plan.

Prior to the Public Hearing a draft of the 2024 Agency Plan & the 5-Year Plan significant amendment will be available for review beginning Monday, July 24, 2023, on the FWHS website [www.fwhs.org] and at the following location:

FWHS Administrative Office – 1407 Texas Street, Lobby – Fort Worth, TX 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Monday – Thursday

Written Comments may be submitted prior to the Hearing to via email to AgencyPlan@fwhs.org





